
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting  
November 16, 2021 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
Agenda 

 

Due to the shutdown of all Park District facilities in response to COVID-19, meetings of the Park Board of 

Commissioners are able to be held by Zoom conference until further notice as permitted by the Gubernatorial 

Disaster Proclamation in Response to COVID-19 (COVID-19 Executive Order 5) exempting the requirement of the 

Open Meetings Act for the physical presence of the Commissioners at the meeting and permitting Commissioner 

attendance by video, audio, or telephone access. 

Physical public attendance at the 185 Spring Avenue address in Glen Ellyn may be limited or not feasible, so 

alternative arrangements for public access to hear the meeting are available via the instructions listed below. The 

meeting will also be audio or video recorded and made available to the public, as provided by law. 

The public is invited to join the conference. Please email Dave Harris at dharris@gepark.org for the Meeting ID and 

password by 6:30pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Plan to join the meeting 5-10 minutes before the start of the 

meeting at 7pm. 

Public participation instructions: 

Members of the public will be automatically muted, therefore, please email any public comment to Dave Harris 

at dharris@gepark.org by 6:30pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Emailed comments will be read into the official 

record during this meeting. 

 

I.  Call to Order 
 
II.  Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III. Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V.  Public Participation 
 
VI. Consent Agenda:  All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and               
       will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these       
       items unless a Board Member so requests. In which event the item will be 
                    removed from the Agenda. 
 
 A. Voucher list of bills totaling $303,333.87  
 B. Minutes from the October 19, 2021, Regular Meeting  
 
VII. WDSRA Director Introduction – Dan Leahy and WDSRA annual update 

mailto:dharris@gepark.org
mailto:dharris@gepark.org


                                     
VIII.       Unfinished Business  
 A. Community Attitude & Interest Survey Results presentation 
 B. Approve the 2021 Tax Levy Ordinance 21-01 
 C. Newton Playground Safety Surface Construction 
 D. 2022 Budget Discussion 
 E. Oak Wilt Discussion 
 
IX. New Business 
 A. Sunset Parking Lot-Pay Application 
 B. 2022 Proposed Meeting Schedule Discussion 
 C. Approval of Designate for IAPD Credentials for Annual Meeting 
  
X.       Staff Reports 
 A. Finance Report (For Information Only) 
 B. Staff Reports 
 
XI. Commissioners’ Reports 
 
XII.          Adjourn to Executive Session 
  Under Section 2 (c) 5 for the discussion of the purchase or lease of real property for the use of the district, 

including discussion of whether a particular parcel should be acquired and under Section 2 (c) 1 for the 

discussion of the appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal of 

specific employees or legal counsel for the district. 

XIII. Reconvene to Open Session 
 
XIV.         Adjourn   
 

 



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 1,720.67       

85 Asset Replacement Fund 7,605.00       

94 Capital Improvements Fund 65,676.31    

Recreation Fund 179,169.81            

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 11/16/2021

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 49,162.08$   

Report Total: 303,333.87$   
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User:

Printed: 11/11/2021 - 10:51AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00004.11.2021

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202129 AEP Energy Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

10/6-11/4/2021 Electric  1,791.60 11/17/2021 20-30-200-570100-0000

10/6-11/4/2021 Electric  286.83 11/17/2021 10-00-000-570100-0000

10/6-11/4/2021 Electric  1,708.40 11/17/2021 20-30-450-570100-0000

10/6-11/4/2021 Electric  134.08 11/17/2021 20-30-150-570100-0000

10/6-11/4/2021 Electric  272.21 11/17/2021 10-00-000-570100-0000

10/6-11/4/2021 Electric  166.88 11/17/2021 10-00-000-570100-0000

10/6-11/4/2021 Electric  8,772.94 11/17/2021 20-30-100-570100-0000

10/6-11/4/2021 Electric  657.60 11/17/2021 20-30-300-570100-0000

10/6-11/4/2021 Electric  179.22 11/17/2021 20-30-350-570100-0000

10/6-11/4/2021 Electric  1,518.17 11/17/2021 20-00-000-570100-0000

10/6-11/4/2021 Electric  419.25 11/17/2021 20-30-500-570100-0000

10/6-11/4/2021 Electric  20.12 11/17/2021 20-00-000-570100-0000

10/6-11/4/2021 Electric  54.21 11/17/2021 20-00-000-570100-0000

10/6-11/4/2021 Electric  62.93 11/17/2021 20-00-000-570100-0000

10/6-11/4/2021 Electric  178.77 11/17/2021 10-00-000-570100-0000

10/6-11/4/2021 Electric  240.61 11/17/2021 20-30-350-570100-0000

 16,463.82Check Total:

Vendor: 103977 Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

9348812 11/2021 Pest Control  32.68 11/17/2021 10-10-000-521600-0000

9348812 11/2021 Pest Control  26.08 11/17/2021 20-30-150-521600-0000

9348812 11/2021 Pest Control  100.48 11/17/2021 20-30-200-521600-0000

9348812 11/2021 Pest Control  27.74 11/17/2021 20-00-000-521600-0000

9348812 11/2021 Pest Control  59.36 11/17/2021 20-30-100-521600-0000

9348812 11/2021 Pest Control  34.86 11/17/2021 20-30-500-521600-0000

9348812 11/2021 Pest Control  99.05 11/17/2021 20-30-450-521600-0000

9348812 11/2021 Pest Control  71.19 11/17/2021 20-30-300-521600-0000

9348812 11/2021 Pest Control  15.36 11/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1236

 466.80Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/11/2021 - 10:51 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

138048/7479 PVC Dual Float  1,412.90 11/17/2021 20-30-500-530600-0000

 1,412.90Check Total:

Vendor: 199855 Avon Grips Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

139392 Golf Equipment  154.44 11/17/2021 20-30-300-530345-0000

 154.44Check Total:

Vendor: 109320 Awarding You Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

86824 Plaque  84.00 11/17/2021 10-00-000-530100-0000

 84.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198915 Kathleen Baehl Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies  231.40 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

 231.40Check Total:

Vendor: 199280 Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

207791 Weekly Mowing  2,937.00 11/17/2021 10-10-000-521600-0000

 2,937.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199964 Belson Outdoors, LLC Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

196348 Bike Racks  1,560.13 11/17/2021 94-90-885-575110-0000

 1,560.13Check Total:

Vendor: 198825 Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

11182021 Fall Classes  768.00 11/17/2021 20-22-000-525500-2370

 768.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202063 Jennifer Budny Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies  138.95 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

 138.95Check Total:

Vendor: 112895 Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies  205.82 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

 205.82Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 113433 Center Ice Skating School Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  11,105.66 11/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1211

 11,105.66Check Total:

Vendor: 199488 Challenger Sports Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

11110 Summer Classes  3,409.00 11/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1176

 3,409.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200510 Chicago Fire Football Club, LLC Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  1,540.00 11/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1148

 1,540.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202339 Chicagoland Whistles, Inc. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

1223 Referee Fees  1,587.00 11/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1141

 1,587.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202290 Clifford-Wald Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

128437 Plotter Supplies  225.00 11/17/2021 10-00-000-530100-0000

128437 Plotter Supplies  228.50 11/17/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

 453.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200756 College of Dupage Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

Rental Fees Volleyball Rental Fees  1,180.00 11/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1230

 1,180.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

9/7-10/6/2021 Electric  60.16 11/17/2021 10-00-000-570100-0000

 60.16Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

3320445 9/2021 Gas  432.65 11/17/2021 20-30-200-570200-0000

3320445 9/2021 Gas  184.56 11/17/2021 10-00-000-570200-0000

3320445 9/2021 Gas  64.01 11/17/2021 20-30-150-570200-0000

3320445 9/2021 Gas  963.07 11/17/2021 20-30-500-570200-0000

3320445 9/2021 Gas  317.24 11/17/2021 20-30-450-570200-0000

3320445 9/2021 Gas  209.93 11/17/2021 20-30-300-570200-0000

3320445 9/2021 Gas  554.81 11/17/2021 20-30-100-570200-0000

3320445 9/2021 Gas  176.62 11/17/2021 20-30-350-570200-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/11/2021 - 10:51 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 2,902.89Check Total:

Vendor: 115438 Cooling Equipment Service, Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

21100-1J HVAC Repairs  4,380.00 11/17/2021 85-30-100-541300-0000

 4,380.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202353 Robert Dishner Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

Football Raffle Winner  2,500.00 11/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1160

 2,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200600 EMG Fundraising, LLC Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Fete Planning  4,952.16 11/17/2021 20-26-000-525500-6845

 4,952.16Check Total:

Vendor: 200723 FGM Architects Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

21-3214.01-3 Engineering Services  2,300.00 11/17/2021 94-90-860-575110-0000

 2,300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 11/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 11/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 11/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1111

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 11/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1130

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 11/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz Amazon-Zip Ties  79.30 11/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1111

Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Renewal  62.34 11/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1232

Cinquegrani WOW-Internet  112.49 11/17/2021 20-30-500-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  119.00 11/17/2021 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  16.00 11/17/2021 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  122.99 11/17/2021 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  37.00 11/17/2021 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 11/17/2021 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  7.50 11/17/2021 20-22-000-525500-2301

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  7.50 11/17/2021 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  9.99 11/17/2021 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  127.06 11/17/2021 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  127.07 11/17/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-9/21-10/20/2021 Cell Phone  53.36 11/17/2021 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-9/21-10/20/2021 Cell Phone  40.64 11/17/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/11/2021 - 10:51 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Cinquegrani Verizon-9/21-10/20/2021 Cell Phone  53.35 11/17/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-9/21-10/20/2021 Cell Phone  25.76 11/17/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-9/21-10/20/2021 Cell Phone  66.56 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4625

Cinquegrani Verizon-9/21-10/20/2021 Cell Phone  199.57 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4631

Cinquegrani Verizon-9/21-10/20/2021 Cell Phone  66.56 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4643

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  8.05 11/17/2021 10-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  90.55 11/17/2021 20-30-350-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  146.53 11/17/2021 20-30-300-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Printer Replacement  358.77 11/17/2021 10-00-000-541100-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  40.91 11/17/2021 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  5.50 11/17/2021 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  42.28 11/17/2021 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  12.72 11/17/2021 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  0.68 11/17/2021 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  5.16 11/17/2021 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  94.48 11/17/2021 20-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  156.53 11/17/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  790.93 11/17/2021 20-30-100-570300-0000

Cinquegrani IPRA-Annual Membership  264.00 11/17/2021 10-00-000-585250-0000

Cinquegrani IAPD-Legal Symposium  205.00 11/17/2021 10-00-000-585201-0000

Cinquegrani Direct TV-Cable  160.99 11/17/2021 20-30-350-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  131.44 11/17/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  287.20 11/17/2021 20-30-150-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Dell-PC Replacements  3,236.41 11/17/2021 20-00-000-540700-0000

Dikker Green Branch-Sympathy Plant  29.99 11/17/2021 10-00-000-585290-0000

Dikker Green Branch-Sympathy Plant  20.00 11/17/2021 20-00-000-585290-0000

Frigo Proctoru-Herbicide Test  12.00 11/17/2021 10-10-000-521370-0000

Frigo U of I-Herbicide Training  45.00 11/17/2021 10-10-000-521370-0000

Frigo USPS-Tree Samples  582.45 11/17/2021 94-90-000-575170-0000

Hartnett Amazon-Supplies  39.79 11/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1222

Hartnett Amazon-Supplies  7.83 11/17/2021 20-30-300-530345-0000

Hartnett Marianos-Concessions  14.63 11/17/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

Hartnett Pete's-Concessions  19.85 11/17/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

Hartnett Amazon-Concessions  49.98 11/17/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

Hartnett Walmart-Supplies  13.22 11/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1222

Hartnett Kbee-Uniforms  818.50 11/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1171

Hartnett Amazon-Face Masks  19.98 11/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1171

Lim Amazon-Program Supplies  39.91 11/17/2021 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Dollar Tree-Supplies  39.00 11/17/2021 20-30-100-530100-0000

Lim Amazon-Fitness Supplies  49.99 11/17/2021 20-30-100-530102-0000

Lim Amazon-Office Supplies  86.98 11/17/2021 20-30-100-530100-0000

Lim 800-Flowers-Sympathy Plant  137.99 11/17/2021 20-30-100-530100-0000

Lim Spirit Halloween-Event Supplies  300.82 11/17/2021 20-30-100-535500-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/11/2021 - 10:51 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Lim Amazon-Maintenance Supplies  51.95 11/17/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Dollar Tree-Member Retention  92.00 11/17/2021 20-30-100-521675-0000

Lim Amazon-Maintenance Supplies  12.98 11/17/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Menards-Maintenance Supplies  8.96 11/17/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Party City-Program Supplies  81.60 11/17/2021 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Walgreens-Program Supplies  65.96 11/17/2021 20-30-100-535500-0000

Miller Amazon-Program Supplies  12.99 11/17/2021 20-30-100-535500-0000

Miller Amazon-Office Supplies  21.00 11/17/2021 20-30-100-530100-0000

Miller Adobe-Marketing App  22.30 11/17/2021 20-30-100-521650-0000

Miller Amazon-Office Supplies  26.79 11/17/2021 20-30-100-530100-0000

Miller Amazon-Program Supplies  469.60 11/17/2021 20-30-100-535500-0000

Miller Amazon-Office Supplies  92.57 11/17/2021 20-30-100-530100-0000

Miller Amazon-Office Supplies  8.48 11/17/2021 20-30-100-530100-0000

Miller Amazon-Office Supplies  38.74 11/17/2021 20-30-100-530100-0000

Miller Amazon-Maintenance Supplies  70.49 11/17/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

Miller Amazon-Maintenance Supplies  179.00 11/17/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

Miller Amazon-Program Supplies  51.95 11/17/2021 20-30-100-535500-0000

Miller Amazon-Program Supplies  71.99 11/17/2021 20-30-100-535500-0000

Norman Beacon-Turf Blankets  885.00 11/17/2021 10-10-000-550400-0000

Norman Airgas-Ice Pellets  100.98 11/17/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

Okray GE Chamber-Sponsorship  60.00 11/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Facebook-Social Media  131.49 11/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Supplies  35.18 11/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Yelp-Advertising  90.00 11/17/2021 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Supplies  119.95 11/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Banners  127.75 11/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Banners  46.75 11/17/2021 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray MyFonts-Fonts  42.50 11/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Jordann Tomasek-Graphic Design  515.00 11/17/2021 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Krusin Photos-Event Photography  100.00 11/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Polar Plaza Signs  136.68 11/17/2021 94-90-000-575110-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Banners  273.35 11/17/2021 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Krusin Photos-Event Photography  100.00 11/17/2021 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray N2-Advertising  500.00 11/17/2021 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray MailChimp-Email Marketing  157.25 11/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray iStock Photo-Stock Photography  64.50 11/17/2021 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray iStock Photo-Stock Photography  64.50 11/17/2021 20-00-000-530450-0000

Okray B2B-Annual Membership  179.00 11/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-USB  21.98 11/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Lanyards  28.64 11/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Zoom-Meeting Platform  69.98 11/17/2021 20-00-000-521600-0000

Okray Amazon-Hard Drive  299.99 11/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Lanyards  22.65 11/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000
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Okray Later-Instagram Scheduling  200.00 11/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Krusin Photos-Event Photography  100.00 11/17/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray AMI-Banners  515.66 11/17/2021 20-30-100-521650-0000

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  105.36 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Indeed-Job Posting  302.77 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Ink/Paper  177.97 11/17/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

Robinson Fun Express-Supplies  65.41 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Best Buy-Mini Fridge  239.99 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4643

Robinson Glenview Park Dist.-Field Trip  137.50 11/17/2021 20-24-000-525500-4643

Robinson Amazon-Cardstock  43.16 11/17/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

Robinson MealTrain-Donation  100.00 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Fun Express-Supplies  141.01 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4643

Robinson Fun Express-Event Supplies  802.36 11/17/2021 20-26-000-535500-6813

Robinson Fun Express-Event Supplies  75.08 11/17/2021 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Lamination Depot-Supplies  421.90 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Robert H Lurie-Donation  974.94 11/17/2021 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Amazon-Event Supplies  295.89 11/17/2021 20-26-000-535500-6830

Robinson Amazon-Event Supplies  120.97 11/17/2021 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Amazon-Event Supplies  64.98 11/17/2021 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Amazon-IT Supplies  191.97 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Sunny Acres-Event Supplies  602.40 11/17/2021 20-26-000-535500-6813

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  89.92 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

Shingler Joann-Costumes  100.30 11/17/2021 20-22-000-535500-2301

Shingler Easy Ice-Concessions  85.00 11/17/2021 20-30-500-530095-0000

Shingler Etsy-Bows  331.25 11/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1241

Shingler Theatrical-Script  7.00 11/17/2021 20-22-000-535500-2301

Shingler Savers-Costumes  235.13 11/17/2021 20-22-000-535500-2301

Shingler Amazon-Event Supplies  66.37 11/17/2021 20-26-000-535500-6816

Shingler Amazon-Costumes  34.87 11/17/2021 20-22-000-535500-2301

Shingler Amazon-Class Supplies  12.99 11/17/2021 20-30-100-535500-0000

Shingler Cheer Sound-Cheer Music  311.00 11/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1241

Shingler Amazon-Props  11.00 11/17/2021 20-22-000-535500-2301

Shingler Oakbrook Terrace PD-Theatre Space Fee  925.00 11/17/2021 20-22-000-525500-2301

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  79.98 11/17/2021 20-22-000-535500-2301

Shingler Amazon-Costumes  61.23 11/17/2021 20-22-000-535500-2301

Shingler Amazon-Costumes  24.98 11/17/2021 20-22-000-535500-2301

Shingler Shindigz-Event Supplies  68.91 11/17/2021 20-26-000-535500-6816

Thomas YSSL-Lakers Fees  110.00 11/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1127

Thomas NSWPTL-League Fees  700.00 11/17/2021 20-30-350-521350-0000

Thomas IPRA-Membership Fees  264.00 11/17/2021 20-00-000-585250-0000

Thomas Amazon-Soccer Goals  449.97 11/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1120

Thomas Amazon-Soccer Goals  449.97 11/17/2021 20-30-100-535500-0000

Troia AIA-Contract Documents  182.72 11/17/2021 94-90-885-575110-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/11/2021 - 10:51 AM) Page 7

8



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Troia AIA-Contract Documents  182.72 11/17/2021 94-90-930-575110-0000

 25,909.48Check Total:

Vendor: 198980 First Student Inc. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

9367067 Field Trip  500.00 11/17/2021 20-24-000-525500-4643

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202127 Fox Valley Blues Umpires Association Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

Umpire Fees  632.00 11/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1112

Umpire Fees  1,239.00 11/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1113

 1,871.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

9095332947 Bathroom Repairs  290.64 11/17/2021 20-30-450-530300-0000

 290.64Check Total:

Vendor: 133300 Tracy Gustello Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies  102.37 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

 102.37Check Total:

Vendor: 202350 Jennifer Hammer Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies  225.07 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

 225.07Check Total:

Vendor: 199895 Christine Hartnett Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: True

10/2021 Mileage 10/2021 Mileage  36.51 11/17/2021 20-00-000-585270-0000

 36.51Check Total:

Vendor: 135825 Heritage FS Inc. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

37006539 Diesel Fuel  1,434.50 11/17/2021 10-10-000-530500-0000

 1,434.50Check Total:

Vendor: 199621 Hinsdale Nurseries Inc. Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

1738723 Memorial Trees  718.00 11/17/2021 20-00-000-530213-0000

1738723 Memorial Trees  259.00 11/17/2021 10-00-000-585150-0000

 977.00Check Total:
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Vendor: 202111 Impact Networking, LLC Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

Various Report Paper  126.00 11/17/2021 10-00-000-530100-0000

Various Report Paper  126.00 11/17/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

Various Report Paper  380.83 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

Various Report Paper  72.00 11/17/2021 20-30-100-530100-0000

Various Report Paper  169.98 11/17/2021 10-00-000-530100-0000

Various Report Paper  169.98 11/17/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

Various Report Paper  41.98 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

 1,086.77Check Total:

Vendor: 151470 Landscape Material Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

49010 Mushroom Compost  68.00 11/17/2021 94-90-000-575160-0000

 68.00Check Total:

Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

Mouse Traps  16.17 11/17/2021 20-30-200-530300-0000

Mouse Traps  8.99 11/17/2021 20-30-200-530300-0000

Caulk/Tape  16.18 11/17/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

PVC  12.58 11/17/2021 20-30-300-530300-0000

Mouse Traps  12.59 11/17/2021 20-30-200-530300-0000

Mouse Traps  10.78 11/17/2021 20-30-200-530300-0000

 77.29Check Total:

Vendor: 200234 Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

Various Uniforms  2,158.60 11/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1120

 2,158.60Check Total:

Vendor: 154610 Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

6935 Special Use Permits  2,100.00 11/17/2021 20-30-150-521205-0000

 2,100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

77347 Marking Paint  14.99 11/17/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

77400 Supplies  73.41 11/17/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

77428 Tarp  64.99 11/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1111

77428 Supplies  74.98 11/17/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

77476 Supplies  40.64 11/17/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

77478 Supplies  57.86 11/17/2021 10-10-000-550300-0000

77486 Supplies  39.96 11/17/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000
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77573 Zip Ties  40.95 11/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1111

77960/79/853 Paint Supplies  183.20 11/17/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

78011 Supplies  71.92 11/17/2021 20-30-150-541300-0000

78011 Event Supplies  42.91 11/17/2021 20-26-000-535500-6801

 705.81Check Total:

Vendor: 198805 Molitor Athletic Fields Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

110145388 Irrigation Repair  1,870.00 11/17/2021 10-10-000-521315-0000

 1,870.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198916 Nameplate & Panel Technology Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

271701 Memorial Stake  46.25 11/17/2021 10-00-000-585290-0000

271993 Memorial Plaques  87.50 11/17/2021 20-00-000-530213-0000

 133.75Check Total:

Vendor: 202218 Napa Auto Parts Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

Mower Repair  6.19 11/17/2021 10-10-000-530210-0000

Oil Filter  46.68 11/17/2021 10-10-000-530210-0000

 52.87Check Total:

Vendor: 161205 Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

9/15-10/14/2021 Gas  45.57 11/17/2021 10-00-000-570200-0000

 45.57Check Total:

Vendor: 202064 Nancy Norem Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies  201.83 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

 201.83Check Total:

Vendor: 163300 Office Depot Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  40.77 11/17/2021 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  40.77 11/17/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

 81.54Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

10/2021 Health Insurance  5,141.05 11/17/2021 10-00-000-565100-0000

10/2021 Health Insurance  11,644.00 11/17/2021 10-10-000-565100-0000

10/2021 Health Insurance  10,842.70 11/17/2021 20-00-000-565100-0000

10/2021 Health Insurance  1,967.92 11/17/2021 20-30-100-565100-0000
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10/2021 Health Insurance  224.47 11/17/2021 20-30-150-565100-0000

10/2021 Health Insurance  442.13 11/17/2021 20-30-200-565100-0000

10/2021 Health Insurance  186.17 11/17/2021 20-30-300-565100-0000

10/2021 Health Insurance  203.10 11/17/2021 20-30-350-565100-0000

10/2021 Health Insurance  186.17 11/17/2021 20-30-400-565100-0000

10/2021 Health Insurance  1,344.06 11/17/2021 20-30-450-565100-0000

10/2021 Health Insurance  348.84 11/17/2021 20-30-500-565100-0000

10/2021 Health Insurance  470.67 11/17/2021 55-00-000-565100-0000

10/2021 Property Insurance  4,552.86 11/17/2021 10-00-000-560600-0000

10/2021 Liability Insurance  2,221.39 11/17/2021 10-00-000-560600-0000

10/2021 Workers Compensation  3,658.83 11/17/2021 10-00-000-560200-0000

10/2021 Employment Practice  974.61 11/17/2021 10-00-000-560600-0000

10/2021 Pollution Liability  135.07 11/17/2021 10-00-000-560600-0000

 44,544.04Check Total:

Vendor: 173930 Reinders, Inc. Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

1903299 Mower Repairs  216.78 11/17/2021 10-10-000-530210-0000

 216.78Check Total:

Vendor: 200070 Rise Field Hockey Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  7,149.00 11/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1171

 7,149.00Check Total:

Vendor: 174978 Jeannie Robinson Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies  110.72 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

 110.72Check Total:

Vendor: 199058 Rotary Club of Glen Ellyn Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

334 Monthly Dues  73.50 11/17/2021 10-00-000-585250-0000

334 Monthly Dues  73.50 11/17/2021 20-00-000-585250-0000

 147.00Check Total:

Vendor: 176093 Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

10885335 Blower Repairs  72.48 11/17/2021 10-10-000-530210-0000

7871/7327 CR Auger Bit  8.66 11/17/2021 10-10-000-530210-0000

 81.14Check Total:

Vendor: 200491 Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
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2020-299 IT Maintenance 11/2021  1,800.00 11/17/2021 10-00-000-521400-0000

2020-299 IT Maintenance 11/2021  1,800.00 11/17/2021 20-00-000-521400-0000

 3,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

8269720 Port-O-Let Fees  104.37 11/17/2021 10-10-000-521600-0000

 104.37Check Total:

Vendor: 178253 Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies  21.98 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4643

 21.98Check Total:

Vendor: 178570 Sherwin Williams Co. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

7423-6 Paint  132.34 11/17/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

7455-8 Paint  80.05 11/17/2021 20-30-350-530300-0000

 212.39Check Total:

Vendor: 179030 Sign A Rama Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

1039 Raffle Tickets  166.40 11/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1160

 166.40Check Total:

Vendor: 202349 Site Specific, Inc. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

21-982 Lake Ellyn Oak Wilt Consulting  187.50 11/17/2021 94-90-000-575170-0000

 187.50Check Total:

Vendor: 181118 Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  133.96 11/17/2021 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  133.96 11/17/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

 267.92Check Total:

Vendor: 182096 Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False

122940 Meet Shirts  400.00 11/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1222

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200649 The Beer Cellar, LLC Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False

Thirsty Thursday  201.69 11/17/2021 20-26-000-525500-6801
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 201.69Check Total:

Vendor: 202065 Jody Tinsley Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies  82.56 11/17/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

 82.56Check Total:

Vendor: 183005 T-Rexplorers LLC Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  300.00 11/17/2021 20-22-000-525500-2311

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199389 Uncommon USA, Inc. Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

1165725 Flags  52.50 11/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1232

1165725 Flags  52.50 11/17/2021 20-21-000-535500-1111

 105.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199451 Viking Sports, LLC Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False

V1060610 Equipment  1,104.74 11/17/2021 20-30-350-530350-0000

 1,104.74Check Total:

Vendor: 200675 Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False

4239 Police Services Touch-a-Truck  465.00 11/17/2021 20-26-000-535500-6813

 465.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False

10/2021 Fuel  2,012.40 11/17/2021 10-10-000-530500-0000

 2,012.40Check Total:

Vendor: 200423 Village of Glen Ellyn-Special Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

4240 Police Services Fall Classic  450.00 11/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1125

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199264 Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False

5085446 Supplies  46.64 11/17/2021 20-30-200-530310-0000

5085462 Supplies  46.64 11/17/2021 20-30-450-530310-0000

5094832 Supplies  328.74 11/17/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

 422.02Check Total:
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Vendor: 202232 Waste Management Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False

10/2021 Scavenger Services  1,759.36 11/17/2021 10-00-000-521300-0000

10/2021 Scavenger Services  124.70 11/17/2021 20-30-200-521300-0000

10/2021 Scavenger Services  124.70 11/17/2021 20-30-450-521300-0000

10/2021 Scavenger Services  116.91 11/17/2021 20-30-300-521300-0000

10/2021 Scavenger Services  763.81 11/17/2021 10-00-000-521300-0000

10/2021 Scavenger Services  402.28 11/17/2021 20-30-500-521300-0000

10/2021 Scavenger Services  240.75 11/17/2021 20-30-100-521300-0000

10/2021 Scavenger Services  120.38 11/17/2021 20-30-150-521300-0000

 3,652.89Check Total:

Vendor: 193185 WDSRA Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

Sponsorship Bash Sponsorship  1,250.00 11/17/2021 55-00-000-575350-0000

 1,250.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199040 Wee Heart Music Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

1237 Fall Classes  5,875.20 11/17/2021 20-22-000-525500-2362

 5,875.20Check Total:

Vendor: 200515 Wheaton Park District Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False

League Fees  137.50 11/17/2021 20-21-000-525500-1111

 137.50Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 173,990.47

 71
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Printed: 11/10/2021 -  1:15PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00003.11.2021

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202325 Naperville Trolley & Tours LTD Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Trolley Tour Fall Fete  544.00 11/10/2021 20-26-000-525500-6845

 544.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 544.00

 1
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Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00002.11.2021

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202352 Rock Solid Productions Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

20702 Curling Lanes Polar Plaza  29,173.00 11/09/2021 94-90-000-575110-0000

 29,173.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 29,173.00

 1
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cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00001.11.2021

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200411 Abbington Distinctive Banquets Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Mom/Son Prom  4,496.80 11/04/2021 20-26-000-525500-6816

 4,496.80Check Total:

Vendor: 200741 Abbott Tree Care Professionals, LLC Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

26703 Tress Stress Treatment  1,530.00 11/04/2021 94-90-000-575170-0000

 1,530.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200222 Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

176517 Signs  25.00 11/04/2021 10-10-000-550250-0000

 25.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202043 BIG3 Sports Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

100 Fall Classes  178.50 11/04/2021 20-30-100-521600-0000

 178.50Check Total:

Vendor: 199217 Bloomingdale Park District Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

Meet Fees  264.00 11/04/2021 20-21-000-525500-1170

 264.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199175 Conquest Entertainment Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

Mom/Son Prom  300.00 11/04/2021 20-26-000-525500-6816

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200084 Cyclones Volleyball Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

1293 Fall Classes  3,150.00 11/04/2021 20-21-000-525500-1230

 3,150.00Check Total:
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Vendor: 202351 Elk Grove Park District Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

Microphone Rental  200.00 11/04/2021 20-22-000-525500-2301

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200650 Engineer Enterprises, Inc. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

72323 Engineering Services  5,201.61 11/04/2021 94-90-930-575150-0000

 5,201.61Check Total:

Vendor: 137800 House of Graphics, Inc. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

2110101 Showcasse Programs  202.50 11/04/2021 20-21-000-535500-1241

 202.50Check Total:

Vendor: 202111 Impact Networking, LLC Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

2296632 Report Paper  50.00 11/04/2021 10-00-000-530100-0000

2296632 Report Paper  50.00 11/04/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

2296632 Report Paper  28.00 11/04/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

 128.00Check Total:

Vendor: 156220 McMaster Carr Supply Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

63063005 Water Wagon Repairs  25.85 11/04/2021 10-10-000-530210-0000

 25.85Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

76695 Supplies  21.24 11/04/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

77551 Supplies  26.68 11/04/2021 20-30-200-530310-0000

 47.92Check Total:

Vendor: 202186 MyPlate2Yours, LLC Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

855 Fall Classes  170.15 11/04/2021 20-22-000-525500-2314

 170.15Check Total:

Vendor: 200726 Parvin-Clauss Sign Company Inc. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

11210/152 Ruth Candy Sign  7,691.50 11/04/2021 94-90-865-575110-0000

 7,691.50Check Total:

Vendor: 199578 Perfected Painting Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

Painting Services  980.00 11/04/2021 94-90-920-575180-0000
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 980.00Check Total:

Vendor: 171043 Plaques Plus, Inc. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

G1019-06 Trophies  80.00 11/04/2021 20-21-000-535500-1148

 80.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202335 The Davey Tree Expert Company Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

916083821 Culture Tree Samples  2,100.00 11/04/2021 94-90-000-575170-0000

 2,100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202208 The Home Depot Pro Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

635277585 Cleaning Supplies  91.09 11/04/2021 20-30-200-530310-0000

635277585 Cleaning Supplies  91.10 11/04/2021 20-30-450-530310-0000

635279268 Cleaning Supplies  13.98 11/04/2021 20-30-200-530310-0000

639047281 HVAC Belts  25.02 11/04/2021 20-30-450-530300-0000

Various Filters  46.86 11/04/2021 20-30-450-530300-0000

Various Filters  30.93 11/04/2021 20-30-450-530300-0000

Various Cleaning Supplies  366.37 11/04/2021 20-30-200-530310-0000

Various Cleaning Supplies  25.07 11/04/2021 20-30-200-530300-0000

Various Cleaning Supplies  25.07 11/04/2021 20-30-450-530300-0000

Various Cleaning Supplies  10.04 11/04/2021 20-30-200-530300-0000

Various Cleaning Supplies  10.04 11/04/2021 20-30-450-530300-0000

Various HVAC Belts  39.69 11/04/2021 20-30-200-530300-0000

Various HVAC Belts  39.70 11/04/2021 20-30-450-530300-0000

Various Chemical Filling Station Supplies  821.69 11/04/2021 20-30-200-530300-0000

Various Chemical Filling Station Supplies  821.69 11/04/2021 20-30-450-530300-0000

 2,458.34Check Total:

Vendor: 200061 The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

6188 Jerseys  90.00 11/04/2021 20-21-000-535500-1161

 90.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 29,320.17

 20
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Printed: 10/28/2021 -  8:59AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00013.10.2021

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 107310 B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Sept Fall Classes  602.00 10/28/2021 20-24-000-525500-4610

 602.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200066 Walmart Capital One Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies  96.43 10/28/2021 20-24-000-535500-4643

Supplies  30.00 10/28/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

Event Supplies  83.90 10/28/2021 20-26-000-535500-6813

Supplies  65.60 10/28/2021 20-24-000-535500-4643

Supplies  47.58 10/28/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

Event Supplies  82.44 10/28/2021 20-26-000-535500-6813

 405.95Check Total:

Vendor: 200679 Chicago Inter Soccer Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  850.00 10/28/2021 20-21-000-525500-1123

 850.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198982 Fox Valley Filter Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

1007806 Filters  497.22 10/28/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

 497.22Check Total:
